








































 2018 HSPLS All Facilities

TYPECONDITY R DISTRICT BLDG/FACILITY DESCRIPTION OF WORK ND TYES/CON COCONSTR COSSTIMATE FY TOTAL
28 10 128 OAHU-WEST WAIALUA LIBRARY ROOF - RPL W/ GUTTER SCREENS B 60,000 103,840 163,840 20 $163,840
28 10 128 OAHU-WEST WAHIAWA LIBRARY ROOF - RPL ENTRY ROOF B 26,600 29,700 56,300 20 $220,140
28 10 128 HAWAII KOHALA LIBRARY ROOF - (2010) REPLACE B 87,000 250,000 337,000 20 $557,140
27 10 127 OAHU-EAST WAIKIKI-KAPAHULU LIB          A/C - RPL SPLIT UNIT, EXTENSION B 80,000 231,000 311,000 20 $868,140
27 10 127 OAHU-EAST WAIKIKI-KAPAHULU LIB          A/C - RPL 7.5 TON DX UNIT, WORK AREA B 131,000 462,000 593,000 20 $1,461,140
27 10 127 OAHU-WEST WAHIAWA LIBRARY A/C - RPL 30 TON CHILLER (2009) B 87,000 288,750 375,750 20 $1,836,890
27 10 127 OAHU-WEST SALT LAKE/MOANALUA PUB LIBA/C - RPL CRAC SPLIT UNIT B 163,000 630,520 793,520 20 $2,630,410
27 10 127 KAUAI PRINCEVILLE PUBLIC LIB A/C - RPL 4 PACKAGE UNITS (1999) B 229,500 856,570 1,086,070 20 $3,716,480
27 10 127 OAHU-WEST PEARL CITY REGIONAL LIB       A/C - RPL 2 40 TONS CHILLERS (2010)  DAM? B 143,000 485,100 628,100 20 $4,344,580
27 10 127 HAWAII PAHALA PUB & SCH LIB          A/C - RPL RUSTY UNITS (1994?) B 92,000 267,630 359,630 20 $4,704,210
27 10 127 HAWAII NAALEHU PUBLIC LIBRARY        A/C - RPL B 50,000 95,150 145,150 20 $4,849,360
27 10 127 HAWAII MT. VIEW PUB & SCH LIB        A/C - RPL 2 CHILLRS, 2 AHUS, DUCTWORK (1993) B 119,000 404,250 523,250 20 $5,372,610
27 10 127 HAWAII KAILUA-KONA LIBRARY           A/C - RPL 2 EA AHUS AND ENCLOSURE (1991) B 109,000 346,500 455,500 20 $5,828,110
27 10 127 HAWAII KAILUA-KONA LIBRARY           A/C - RPL 5 EA CHILLERS RUSTY (1998) B 142,000 475,860 617,860 20 $6,445,970
27 10 127 KAUAI HANAPEPE PUBLIC LIB             A/C - RPL 2 CHILLERS AT OLD SIDE B 98,000 297,000 395,000 20 $6,840,970
27 10 127 KAUAI HANAPEPE PUBLIC LIB             A/C - RPL 2 AHUS AT OLD SIDE B 98,000 297,000 395,000 20 $7,235,970
23 10 123 HAWAII KOHALA LIBRARY FIRE ALARM - RPL (2010) B 57,000 107,030 164,030 20 $7,400,000
21 10 121 OAHU-EAST MCCULLY-MOILIILI LIB          ENERGY - WINDOW GASKET LEAKS B 27,000 34,650 61,650 20 $7,461,650
21 10 121 OAHU-EAST KALIHI-PALAMA LIBRARY         WINDOW - INSTALL TINT B 38,000 55,000 93,000 20 $7,554,650
19 10 119 HAWAII KEALAKEKUA LIBRARY            ELECTRICAL UPGR (FRONT IS KNOB & TUBE) B 57,500 95,150 152,650 20 $7,707,300
19 10 119 KAUAI KAPAA LIBRARY ELECTRICAL UPGRADE B 73,000 165,000 238,000 20 $7,945,300
19 10 119 OAHU-EAST KAILUA LIBRARY ELECTRICAL - INSTALL MAIN BREAKER B 59,000 110,000 169,000 20 $8,114,300
18 10 118 OAHU-WEST WAHIAWA LIBRARY PAINT EXTERIOR - SPALLING, FASCIA B 71,000 142,780 213,780 20 $8,328,080
12 10 112 OAHU-WEST SALT LAKE/MOANALUA PUB LIBPARKING REPAVE (HSPLS SIDE ONLY) B 75,000 173,250 248,250 20 $8,576,330
12 10 112 KAUAI KAPAA LIBRARY PARKING LOT REPAVE (1/2 COUNTY) B 73,000 171,270 244,270 20 $8,820,600
12 10 112 OAHU-EAST HAWAII KAI LIBRARY            PARKING REPAVE B 62,000 121,000 183,000 20 $9,003,600
12 10 112 OAHU-EAST KAIMUKI REGIONAL LIB          PARKING - REDESIGN FRONT LOT AND DOWNSPOB 62,900 120,000 182,900 20 $9,186,500
12 10 112 OAHU-EAST MCCULLY-MOILIILI LIB          PARKING REPAVE B 87,000 261,690 348,690 20 $9,535,190
12 10 112 OAHU-WEST MILILANI LIBRARY              PARKING REPAVE - OLD SIDE B 20,000 23,760 43,760 20 $9,578,950
10 10 110 KAUAI WAIMEA LIBRARY REPLACE EXTERIOR DOORS AT CONF RM B 23,300 25,000 48,300 21 $9,627,250
28 9 109 OAHU-EAST KANEOHE REGIONAL LIB          ROOF - RPL SHINGLE/CAPSHEET B 119,000 416,350 535,350 21 $10,162,600
28 9 109 OAHU-WEST AIEA LIBRARY (OLD) ROOF B 79,500 200,000 279,500 21 $10,442,100
27 9 108 OAHU-WEST WAIPAHU LIBRARY A/C - RPL 2 AHUS (1996?) B 131,000 462,000 593,000 21 $11,035,100
27 9 108 HAWAII THELMA PARKER MEM LIB         A/C - MAIN FAN SYSTEM OLD B 57,000 103,950 160,950 21 $11,196,050
27 9 108 MAUI MOLOKAI LIBRARY A/C - RPL 3 CHILLERS (1993) B 98,000 299,750 397,750 21 $11,593,800
27 9 108 MAUI MOLOKAI LIBRARY A/C - RPL 3 AHU & DUCTS IN ATTIC B 109,000 346,500 455,500 21 $12,049,300
27 9 108 KAUAI KOLOA PUB & SCH LIB           A/C - RPL CHILLR/ 3 AHUS (2000) B 148,000 519,750 667,750 21 $12,717,050
27 9 108 KAUAI KAPAA LIBRARY A/C - RPL 2 LARGE AHUS, 1 SMALL AHU B 113,000 369,600 482,600 21 $13,199,650
27 9 108 OAHU-WEST EWA BEACH PUB & SCH LIB       A/C - RPL 60 TON CHILLER (1990) B 109,000 346,500 455,500 21 $13,655,150
7 10 107 MAUI WAILUKU PUBLIC LIBRARY        CEILING TILES - RPL @ HAW RM LOOSE (ALL?) B 32,000 40,480 72,480 21 $13,727,630
7 10 107 MAUI KAHULUI LIBRARY CEILING TILES - FALLING IN STAFF LOUNGE & WB 47,100 80,000 127,100 21 $13,854,730

26 9 107 MAUI MOLOKAI LIBRARY STRUCT - TERM DAM ROOF & LANAI BEAMS B 43,000 69,300 112,300 21 $13,967,030
25 9 106 HAWAII HILO REGIONAL LIBRARY       ELEVATOR - UPGRADE FREIGHT/DUMBWTR B 163,000 605,000 768,000 21 $14,735,030
4 10 104 MAUI WAILUKU PUBLIC LIBRARY        PAINT INTERIOR - LEAD? B 71,000 165,000 236,000 21 $14,971,030

23 9 104 HAWAII KAILUA-KONA LIBRARY           FIRE ALARM - UPGRADE B 40,700 59,510 100,210 21 $15,071,240
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TYPECONDITY R DISTRICT BLDG/FACILITY DESCRIPTION OF WORK ND TYES/CON COCONSTR COSSTIMATE FY TOTAL
22 9 103 OAHU-EAST HAWAII KAI LIBRARY            WASTE/WATER PIPING B 79,500 200,000 279,500 21 $15,350,740
21 9 102 OAHU-EAST LILIHA LIBRARY                WINDOW - INSTALL TINT B 27,000 34,650 61,650 21 $15,412,390
19 9 100 KAUAI WAIMEA LIBRARY                ELECTRIC - UPGRADE (PANELS FULL) B 57,000 107,030 164,030 21 $15,576,420
19 9 100 HAWAII THELMA PARKER MEM LIB         ELECTRICAL UPGRADE  B 37,000 53,570 90,570 21 $15,666,990
19 9 100 MAUI LAHAINA LIBRARY               ELECTRIC UPGRADE B 47,000 83,270 130,270 21 $15,797,260
19 9 100 MAUI KAHULUI LIBRARY               ELECTRICAL - RPL PANELS A/B/C B 47,000 88,000 135,000 21 $15,932,260
19 9 100 MAUI KAHULUI LIBRARY               ELECTRICAL - RPL SWITCHGEAR? B 20,000 23,760 43,760 21 $15,976,020
18 9 99 MAUI KAHULUI LIBRARY               PAINT EXTERIOR - SPALL / CMU AT CRTYARD B 71,000 184,800 255,800 21 $16,231,820
17 9 98 MAUI WAILUKU PUBLIC LIBRARY        WINDOWS - RPLS 6 SETS OF OLD JALOUSIE (WHEB 15,000 5,500 20,500 21 $16,252,320
17 9 98 OAHU-WEST WAHIAWA LIBRARY               WINDOWS - RPL W/ AWNING TINT B 58,000 115,500 173,500 21 $16,425,820
17 9 98 OAHU-EAST LILIHA LIBRARY                REPAIR/REPLACE SKYLIGHTS B 57,500 105,000 162,500 21 $16,588,320
14 9 95 KAUAI PRINCEVILLE PUBLIC LIB FLOORING - RPL CPT (REPAIRED 2012) B 92,000 261,690 353,690 21 $16,942,010
12 9 93 KAUAI WAIMEA LIBRARY                PARKING REPAVE B 57,000 112,420 169,420 21 $17,111,430
12 9 93 OAHU-EAST WAIKIKI-KAPAHULU LIB          PARKING REPAVE B 50,000 95,150 145,150 21 $17,256,580
12 9 93 OAHU-BLIND/        LIBRARY/BLIND/HDCP            PARKING REPAVE B 17,000 17,820 34,820 21 $17,291,400
12 9 93 MAUI LAHAINA LIBRARY               PARKING REPAVE B 15,000 5,940 20,940 21 $17,312,340
11 9 92 MAUI KAHULUI LIBRARY               RPL CMU WALL @ PROPLINE & CRTYARD B 80,000 220,000 300,000 21 $17,612,340
28 8 92 MAUI MOLOKAI LIBRARY               ROOF - RPL SHINGLE (2000) B 80,000 214,170 294,170 21 $17,906,510
28 8 92 MAUI LAHAINA LIBRARY               ROOF - RPL WOOD SHINGLES (1998) B 80,000 237,930 317,930 21 $18,224,440
28 8 92 KAUAI KAPAA LIBRARY                 ROOF RECOAT - RPL CAPSHEET (2000) B 90,000 265,320 355,320 21 $18,579,760
28 8 92 HAWAII KAILUA-KONA LIBRARY           ROOF - RPL GUTTERS         B 37,000 56,210 93,210 $18,672,970
28 8 92 OAHU-EAST HAWAII KAI LIBRARY            ROOF - RPL GRAVEL BUR (2004) B 119,000 404,250 523,250 $19,196,220
10 9 91 OAHU-WEST MILILANI LIBRARY              BOOK DROP - EXPAND, SAFETY B 43,000 71,390 114,390 $19,310,610
27 8 91 OAHU-EAST WAIKIKI-KAPAHULU LIB          A/C - RPL 20 TON PACKAGE UNIT (2004) B 131,000 462,000 593,000 $19,903,610
27 8 91 OAHU-EAST WAIKIKI-KAPAHULU LIB          A/C - RPL CHLLR (2004) & AHU (2016) B 80,000 231,000 311,000 $20,214,610
27 8 91 OAHU-WEST WAHIAWA LIBRARY               A/C - RPL 8 AHUS IN CEILING (1999) B 154,000 577,500 731,500 $20,946,110
27 8 91 OAHU-WEST PEARL CITY REGIONAL LIB       A/C - INSTALL DUCT SYSTEM / CEILING TILES B 154,000 577,500 731,500 $21,677,610
27 8 91 HAWAII KEAAU PUB & SCH LIB           A/C - RPL (2006??, older than that) B 109,000 374,770 483,770 $22,161,380
27 8 91 OAHU-EAST KANEOHE REGIONAL LIB          A/C - RPL 6 AHUS HI CEILING 2000 B 184,000 693,000 877,000 $23,038,380
27 8 91 HAWAII HONOKAA LIBRARY               A/C - RPL PACKAGE UNIT (2000) B 109,000 346,500 455,500 $23,493,880
27 8 91 HAWAII HILO REGIONAL LIBRARY       A/C - RPL DEHUMIDIFIER @ NEWS ARCH B 20,000 23,100 43,100 $23,536,980
27 8 91 HAWAII HILO REGIONAL LIBRARY       A/C - RPL DX FCU @ MICROFILM B 20,000 23,100 43,100 $23,580,080
27 8 91 HAWAII HILO REGIONAL LIBRARY       A/C - RPL 4 SPLITS @ CIRC DESK AMBIENT B 58,000 115,500 173,500 $23,753,580
27 8 91 HAWAII HILO REGIONAL LIBRARY       A/C - RPL 7 SPLITS 3 WINDOW UNITS B 80,000 231,000 311,000 $24,064,580
27 8 91 OAHU-STATE HAWAII STATE LIBRARY          A/C - RPL 120 EA FCUS/EF/DUCT HTR 1992 B 738,000 4,042,500 4,780,500 $28,845,080
27 8 91 OAHU-WEST EWA BEACH PUB & SCH LIB       A/C - RPL 7.5 TON PKG MTG RM (2000) B 20,000 23,100 43,100 $28,888,180
25 8 89 OAHU-EAST HAWAII KAI LIBRARY            ELEVATOR - UPGRADE B 109,000 356,950 465,950 $29,354,130
24 8 88 MAUI MOLOKAI LIBRARY               RPR FRNT STEPS/LANDG - FLOODING? B 15,000 11,000 26,000 $29,380,130
23 8 87 MAUI WAILUKU PUBLIC LIBRARY        FIRE EXIT - SWITCH MGR OFFICE + DOOR B 20,000 23,100 43,100 $29,423,230
23 8 87 MAUI WAILUKU PUBLIC LIBRARY        FIRE ALARM/SPRNKLR  - INSTL(GRANDFTHR) B 71,000 150,150 221,150 $29,644,380
21 8 85 KAUAI WAIMEA LIBRARY                REPLACE WINDOW TINTING B 27,000 34,650 61,650 $29,706,030
21 8 85 KAUAI WAIMEA LIBRARY                ECM-3 INSTALL ELECT TIMERS W/ BACKUP B 15,000 880 15,880 $29,721,910
21 8 85 KAUAI WAIMEA LIBRARY                ECM-4 INSTL LED EXTER LIGHTS, PHOTOCEL B 15,000 990 15,990 $29,737,900
21 8 85 KAUAI WAIMEA LIBRARY                ECM-2 INSTALL ELECTRONIC THERMOSTATS B 15,000 1,210 16,210 $29,754,110
21 8 85 OAHU-EAST WAIMANALO PUB & SCH LIB       ECM-1 DELAMP VARIOUS AREAS B 15,000 1,100 16,100 $29,770,210
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21 8 85 MAUI WAILUKU PUBLIC LIBRARY        ENERGY - TIMER SWITCH B 15,000 440 15,440 $29,785,650
21 8 85 MAUI WAILUKU PUBLIC LIBRARY        ENERGY - LAV/SINK AERATORS B 15,000 1,980 16,980 $29,802,630
21 8 85 MAUI WAILUKU PUBLIC LIBRARY        ENERGY - LOFLO TOILETS/URINALS B 15,000 11,880 26,880 $29,829,510
21 8 85 MAUI WAILUKU PUBLIC LIBRARY        ENERGY - CEIL FAN - ENRGY STR VARIABLE B 26,000 33,000 59,000 $29,888,510
21 8 85 HAWAII THELMA PARKER MEM LIB         ECM-2 PHOTOSENS @ PERMITERS B 15,000 5,940 20,940 $29,909,450
21 8 85 HAWAII THELMA PARKER MEM LIB         PV - ADD RECOAT CORRUGATED ROOF B 184,000 713,790 897,790 $30,807,240
21 8 85 OAHU-WEST SALT LAKE/MOANALUA PUB LIB    PV - INSTALL B 184,000 713,790 897,790 $31,705,030
21 8 85 KAUAI PRINCEVILLE PUBLIC LIB ECM-2 INSTALL ELECT TIMERS W/ BACKUP B 15,000 550 15,550 $31,720,580
21 8 85 KAUAI PRINCEVILLE PUBLIC LIB ECM-4 INSTL LED EXTER LIGHTS, PHOTOCEL B 15,000 6,050 21,050 $31,741,630
21 8 85 OAHU-WEST PEARL CITY REGIONAL LIB       PV - INSTALL B 184,000 693,000 877,000 $32,618,630
21 8 85 HAWAII PAHALA PUB & SCH LIB          ECM-2 PHOTOSENS @ PERMITERS B 15,000 5,940 20,940 $32,639,570
21 8 85 HAWAII MT. VIEW PUB & SCH LIB        ECM-2 PHOTOSENS @ PERMITERS B 15,000 5,940 20,940 $32,660,510
21 8 85 MAUI MOLOKAI LIBRARY               ENERGY - A/C - PREM EFFIC MTRS AHUS B 15,000 990 15,990 $32,676,500
21 8 85 MAUI MOLOKAI LIBRARY               ENERGY - A/C - CO2 VENT CONTRL B 15,000 3,520 18,520 $32,695,020
21 8 85 MAUI MOLOKAI LIBRARY               ENERGY - A/C - SEAL DUCTS ING CEILING B 15,000 4,180 19,180 $32,714,200
21 8 85 MAUI MOLOKAI LIBRARY               ENERGY - A/C - HIGH EFFIC AHU W/ VFD B 26,000 29,700 55,700 $32,769,900
21 8 85 MAUI MOLOKAI LIBRARY               ENERGY - A/C - HI EFFIC CONDENSING UNIT B 40,000 59,510 99,510 $32,869,410
21 8 85 MAUI MOLOKAI LIBRARY               ENERGY - LAV/SINK AERATORS B 15,000 1,210 16,210 $32,885,620
21 8 85 MAUI MOLOKAI LIBRARY               ENERGY - LOFLO TOILETS/URINALS B 15,000 2,420 17,420 $32,903,040
21 8 85 OAHU-EAST MCCULLY-MOILIILI LIB          ECM-2 INSTALL LED EXIT SIGNS B 15,000 1,100 16,100 $32,919,140
21 8 85 MAUI MAKAWAO LIBRARY               ENERGY - A/C - PREM EFFIC MTRS AHUS B 15,000 1,760 16,760 $32,935,900
21 8 85 MAUI MAKAWAO LIBRARY               ENERGY - TIMER SWITCH B 15,000 1,870 16,870 $32,952,770
21 8 85 MAUI MAKAWAO LIBRARY               ENERGY - LAV/SINK AERATORS B 15,000 6,820 21,820 $32,974,590
21 8 85 MAUI MAKAWAO LIBRARY               ENERGY - LOFLO TOILETS/URINALS B 15,000 8,800 23,800 $32,998,390
21 8 85 MAUI MAKAWAO LIBRARY               ENERGY - A/C - CO2 VENT CONTRL B 15,000 9,570 24,570 $33,022,960
21 8 85 MAUI MAKAWAO LIBRARY               ENERGY - A/C - HIGH EFFIC AHU W/ VFD B 15,000 9,570 24,570 $33,047,530
21 8 85 MAUI MAKAWAO LIBRARY               ENERGY - A/C - SEAL DUCTS ING CEILING B 15,000 13,750 28,750 $33,076,280
21 8 85 MAUI MAKAWAO LIBRARY               A/C - TEST/BALANCE/CLEAN DUCTS? B 17,000 17,380 34,380 $33,110,660
21 8 85 MAUI MAKAWAO LIBRARY               ENERGY - A/C - HI EFFIC CONDENSING UNIT B 47,000 83,270 130,270 $33,240,930
21 8 85 KAUAI LIHUE LIBRARY                 ECM-3 INSTALL ELECT TIMERS W/ BACKUP B 15,000 550 15,550 $33,256,480
21 8 85 KAUAI LIHUE LIBRARY                 ECM-2 INSTALL ELECTRONIC THERMOSTATS B 15,000 660 15,660 $33,272,140
21 8 85 KAUAI LIHUE LIBRARY                 ECM-5 INSTL LED EXTER LIGHTS, PHOTOCEL B 15,000 8,910 23,910 $33,296,050
21 8 85 OAHU-BLIND/        LIBRARY/BLIND/HDCP            ECM-1 INSTALL LED EXIT SIGNS B 15,000 880 15,880 $33,311,930
21 8 85 HAWAII LAUPAHOEHOE PUB & SCH LIB     ECM-2 PHOTOSENS @ PERMITERS B 15,000 5,940 20,940 $33,332,870
21 8 85 MAUI LANAI PUB & SCH LIB           ENERGY - A/C - PREM EFFIC MTRS AHUS B 15,000 1,430 16,430 $33,349,300
21 8 85 MAUI LANAI PUB & SCH LIB           ENERGY - LAV/SINK AERATORS B 15,000 1,430 16,430 $33,365,730
21 8 85 MAUI LANAI PUB & SCH LIB           ENERGY - A/C - CO2 VENT CONTRL B 15,000 4,730 19,730 $33,385,460
21 8 85 MAUI LANAI PUB & SCH LIB           ENERGY - A/C - SEAL DUCTS ING CEILING B 15,000 5,940 20,940 $33,406,400
21 8 85 MAUI LANAI PUB & SCH LIB           ENERGY - LOFLO TOILETS/URINALS B 15,000 8,360 23,360 $33,429,760
21 8 85 MAUI LANAI PUB & SCH LIB           ENERGY - A/C - HIGH EFFIC AHU W/ VFD B 57,000 107,030 164,030 $33,593,790
21 8 85 MAUI LANAI PUB & SCH LIB           ENERGY - A/C - HI EFFIC CONDENSING UNIT B 80,000 214,170 294,170 $33,887,960
21 8 85 MAUI LAHAINA LIBRARY               ENERGY - TIMER SWITCH B 15,000 440 15,440 $33,903,400
21 8 85 MAUI LAHAINA LIBRARY               ENERGY - LAV/SINK AERATORS B 15,000 1,980 16,980 $33,920,380
21 8 85 MAUI LAHAINA LIBRARY               ENERGY - LOFLO TOILETS/URINALS B 15,000 11,880 26,880 $33,947,260
21 8 85 MAUI LAHAINA LIBRARY               ENERGY - TINT WINDOWS B 37,000 57,750 94,750 $34,042,010
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21 8 85 MAUI LAHAINA LIBRARY               ENERGY - VENT ATTIC SPACE B 50,000 95,150 145,150 $34,187,160
21 8 85 KAUAI KOLOA PUB & SCH LIB           ECM-3 INSTALL ELECT TIMERS W/ BACKUP B 15,000 550 15,550 $34,202,710
21 8 85 KAUAI KOLOA PUB & SCH LIB           ECM-2 INSTALL ELECTRONIC THERMOSTATS B 15,000 660 15,660 $34,218,370
21 8 85 KAUAI KOLOA PUB & SCH LIB           ECM-5 INSTL LED EXTER LIGHTS, PHOTOCEL B 15,000 1,760 16,760 $34,235,130
21 8 85 MAUI KIHEI PUBLIC LIBRARY          ENERGY - TIMER SWITCH B 15,000 440 15,440 $34,250,570
21 8 85 MAUI KIHEI PUBLIC LIBRARY          ENERGY - LAV/SINK AERATORS B 15,000 3,850 18,850 $34,269,420
21 8 85 MAUI KIHEI PUBLIC LIBRARY          ENERGY - A/C - CO2 VENT CONTRL? B 15,000 5,940 20,940 $34,290,360
21 8 85 MAUI KIHEI PUBLIC LIBRARY          ENERGY - LOFLO TOILETS/URINALS B 15,000 13,090 28,090 $34,318,450
21 8 85 MAUI KIHEI PUBLIC LIBRARY          ENERGY - A/C - SEAL DUCTS ING CEILING B 15,000 14,300 29,300 $34,347,750
21 8 85 HAWAII KEAAU PUB & SCH LIB           ECM-2 PHOTOSENS @ PERMITERS B 15,000 5,940 20,940 $34,368,690
21 8 85 HAWAII KEAAU PUB & SCH LIB           PV - RECOAT CORRUGATED ROOF B 184,000 713,790 897,790 $35,266,480
21 8 85 KAUAI KAPAA LIBRARY                 ECM-3 INSTALL ELECT TIMERS W/ BACKUP B 15,000 330 15,330 $35,281,810
21 8 85 KAUAI KAPAA LIBRARY                 ECM-2 INSTALL ELECTRONIC THERMOSTATS B 15,000 660 15,660 $35,297,470
21 8 85 KAUAI KAPAA LIBRARY                 ECM-5 INSTL LED EXTER LIGHTS, PHOTOCEL B 15,000 2,420 17,420 $35,314,890
21 8 85 KAUAI KAPAA LIBRARY                 ECM-4 RPL JALOUSIE TO FIXED WINDOWS B 25,000 27,390 52,390 $35,367,280
21 8 85 OAHU-EAST KANEOHE REGIONAL LIB          ECM-4 INSTL LED EXIT SIGNS B 15,000 660 15,660 $35,382,940
21 8 85 OAHU-EAST KANEOHE REGIONAL LIB          ECM-3 DELAMP VARIOUS AREAS B 15,000 2,970 17,970 $35,400,910
21 8 85 OAHU-EAST KANEOHE REGIONAL LIB          PV - INSTALL? B 109,000 346,500 455,500 $35,856,410
21 8 85 OAHU-EAST KAIMUKI REGIONAL LIB          PV - ON NEW ROOF? B 184,000 693,000 877,000 $36,733,410
21 8 85 HAWAII KAILUA-KONA LIBRARY           ECM-2 PHOTOSENS @ PERMITERS B 15,000 5,940 20,940 $36,754,350
21 8 85 OAHU-EAST KAILUA LIBRARY                PV INSTALL B 197,000 779,680 976,680 $37,731,030
21 8 85 MAUI KAHULUI LIBRARY               ENERGY - LAV/SINK AERATORS B 15,000 2,420 17,420 $37,748,450
21 8 85 MAUI KAHULUI LIBRARY               ENERGY - LOFLO TOILETS/URINALS B 15,000 9,570 24,570 $37,773,020
21 8 85 OAHU-EAST KAHUKU PUB & SCH LIB          ECM-1 A/C ADJUST TIME CLOCK B 15,000 330 15,330 $37,788,350
21 8 85 HAWAII HILO REGIONAL LIBRARY       ECM-2 PHOTOSENS @ PERMITERS B 15,000 9,570 24,570 $37,812,920
21 8 85 OAHU-STATE HAWAII STATE LIBRARY          ECM-1 A/C PUT CW PUMPS ON BLDG CLOCK B 15,000 1,320 16,320 $37,829,240
21 8 85 OAHU-STATE HAWAII STATE LIBRARY          ECM-2 A/C SEWER CREDIT B 15,000 5,390 20,390 $37,849,630
21 8 85 OAHU-STATE HAWAII STATE LIBRARY          ECM-4 A/C INSTL VFDS ON CHW PUMPS B 32,000 40,810 72,810 $37,922,440
21 8 85 OAHU-STATE HAWAII STATE LIBRARY          ECM-3 A/C RESTORE CHW CONTROL VALVES B 37,000 56,870 93,870 $38,016,310
21 8 85 KAUAI HANAPEPE PUBLIC LIB             ECM-2 INSTALL ELECTRONIC THERMOSTATS B 15,000 440 15,440 $38,031,750
21 8 85 KAUAI HANAPEPE PUBLIC LIB             ECM-3 INSTALL ELECT TIMERS W/ BACKUP B 15,000 1,430 16,430 $38,048,180
21 8 85 KAUAI HANAPEPE PUBLIC LIB             ECM-5 INSTL LED EXTER LIGHTS, PHOTOCEL B 15,000 4,290 19,290 $38,067,470
21 8 85 KAUAI HANAPEPE PUBLIC LIB             ECM-4 RPL JALOUSIE TO FIXED WINDOWS B 17,000 16,060 33,060 $38,100,530
21 8 85 MAUI HANA COMMUNITY SCHOOL LIB ENERGY - A/C - PREM EFFIC MTRS AHUS B 15,000 1,210 16,210 $38,116,740
21 8 85 MAUI HANA COMMUNITY SCHOOL LIB ENERGY - LAV/SINK AERATORS B 15,000 1,430 16,430 $38,133,170
21 8 85 MAUI HANA COMMUNITY SCHOOL LIB ENERGY - A/C - CO2 VENT CONTRL B 15,000 5,940 20,940 $38,154,110
21 8 85 MAUI HANA COMMUNITY SCHOOL LIB ENERGY - A/C - HIGH EFFIC AHU W/ VFD B 15,000 7,150 22,150 $38,176,260
21 8 85 MAUI HANA COMMUNITY SCHOOL LIB ENERGY - LOFLO TOILETS/URINALS B 15,000 8,360 23,360 $38,199,620
21 8 85 MAUI HANA COMMUNITY SCHOOL LIB ENERGY - A/C - SEAL DUCTS ING CEILING B 15,000 14,300 29,300 $38,228,920
21 8 85 MAUI HANA COMMUNITY SCHOOL LIB ENERGY - A/C - HI EFFIC CONDENSING UNIT B 50,000 89,210 139,210 $38,368,130
21 8 85 OAHU-EAST AINA HAINA PUBLIC LIB            ECM-1 INSTALL LED EXIT SIGNS B 15,000 330 15,330 $38,383,460
21 8 85 OAHU-EAST AINA HAINA PUBLIC LIB            ECM-2 INSTLL PERIMITER LIGHT CONTROLS B 15,000 2,200 17,200 $38,400,660
20 8 84 KAUAI KAPAA LIBRARY                 INTERIOR/TERMINT REPAIRS TO STAFF/WORK ARB 57,500 100,000 157,500 $38,558,160
19 8 83 MAUI WAILUKU PUBLIC LIBRARY        ELECTRICAL UPGRADE - PANEL, OUTLETS B 58,000 132,000 190,000 $38,748,160
19 8 83 OAHU-EAST WAIKIKI-KAPAHULU LIB          ELECTRICAL - UPGRADE / ADD OUTLETS B 58,000 142,780 200,780 $38,948,940
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19 8 83 OAHU-WEST WAHIAWA LIBRARY               ELECTRICAL - UPGRADE 2011 COMPUTERS B 57,000 107,030 164,030 $39,112,970
19 8 83 HAWAII LAUPAHOEHOE PUB & SCH LIB     ELECTRICAL - ADD OUTLETS (CHECK DAMG) B 20,000 23,100 43,100 $39,156,070
19 8 83 OAHU-WEST AIEA LIBRARY (OLD) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM B 57,500 100,000 157,500 $39,313,570
18 8 82 MAUI MAKAWAO LIBRARY               PAINT EXTERIOR - RPR B 58,000 127,050 185,050 $39,498,620
18 8 82 HAWAII HILO REGIONAL LIBRARY       PAINT EXTERIOR - EXTER RPRS B 163,000 601,920 764,920 $40,263,540
18 8 82 OAHU-EAST AINA HAINA PUBLIC LIB            PAINT EXTERIOR - RPR SPALLING / WINDOWS B 71,000 173,250 244,250 $40,507,790
17 8 81 MAUI WAILUKU PUBLIC LIBRARY        WINDOWS - RPL TYPE? SHPD? B 71,000 176,000 247,000 $40,754,790
16 8 80 HAWAII PAHOA PUB & SCH LIB           PARKING - RPL LIGHTS (BY DOE?) B 32,000 41,690 73,690 $40,828,480
15 8 79 MAUI WAILUKU PUBLIC LIBRARY        LIGHTS INTERIOR - RPL B 40,000 66,000 106,000 $40,934,480
14 8 78 MAUI WAILUKU PUBLIC LIBRARY        FLOORING - RPL ACM VCT & CARPET B 58,000 143,000 201,000 $41,135,480
28 7 77 OAHU-EAST WAIMANALO PUB & SCH LIB       ROOF - RPL SHINGLE (2010) B 57,000 99,880 156,880 $41,292,360
28 7 77 MAUI WAILUKU PUBLIC LIBRARY        ROOF - RPL TILE / FLAT AREA (2013) B 154,000 570,460 724,460 $42,016,820
28 7 77 KAUAI PRINCEVILLE PUBLIC LIB ROOF - REROUTE DWNSPT AT FRONT/RIGHT, AD   B 20,000 23,760 43,760 $42,060,580
28 7 77 OAHU-BLIND/        LIBRARY/BLIND/HDCP            ROOF - RPL ASPHALT SHINGLE (2004?) B 80,000 202,290 282,290 $42,342,870
28 7 77 MAUI LANAI PUB & SCH LIB           ROOF - REMOVE METAL BLINDS RUSTING B 27,000 34,650 61,650 $42,404,520
28 7 77 MAUI LANAI PUB & SCH LIB           ROOF - RPL HYDROSTOP (RECOATED 2013) B 71,000 173,250 244,250 $42,648,770
28 7 77 OAHU-EAST KALIHI-PALAMA LIBRARY         ROOF - RPL CAPSHEET (2004) B 58,000 119,020 177,020 $42,825,790
12 8 76 OAHU-WEST PEARL CITY REGIONAL LIB       LOADING DCK - RAISE ELEV & ELEC PANEL B 80,000 237,930 317,930 $43,143,720
27 7 76 OAHU-EAST MCCULLY-MOILIILI LIB          A/C - RPL 60 TON CHILLER/DRS/LOUVRS (2000) B 119,000 428,230 547,230 $43,690,950
27 7 76 OAHU-EAST MCCULLY-MOILIILI LIB          A/C - RPL 5 AHUS (2000) B 154,000 577,500 731,500 $44,422,450
27 7 76 HAWAII LAUPAHOEHOE PUB & SCH LIB     A/C - RPL AHUS IN CEILING B 109,000 346,500 455,500 $44,877,950
27 7 76 HAWAII LAUPAHOEHOE PUB & SCH LIB     A/C - RPL CHILLER/DOORS/LOUVERS B 143,000 535,370 678,370 $45,556,320
27 7 76 HAWAII KOHALA LIBRARY A/C - RPL UNITS (2010) B 80,000 237,930 317,930 $45,874,250
27 7 76 MAUI KIHEI PUBLIC LIBRARY          A/C - RPL CHILLER/AHU (2015) B 205,000 830,500 1,035,500 $46,909,750
27 7 76 OAHU-WEST KAPOLEI PUBLIC LIB A/C - RPL 4 AHUS (2000) B 154,000 577,500 731,500 $47,641,250
12 8 76 OAHU-WEST AIEA LIBRARY (OLD) PARKING REPAVE B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $47,862,250
12 8 76 OAHU-WEST EWA BEACH PUB & SCH LIB       PARKING REPAVE B 50,000 95,150 145,150 $48,007,400
12 8 76 OAHU-EAST KAILUA LIBRARY                PARKING REPAVE B 50,000 89,210 139,210 $48,146,610
12 8 76 HAWAII THELMA PARKER MEM LIB         PARKING REPAVE (DOE WILL NOT PAY) B 57,000 101,090 158,090 $48,304,700
12 8 76 OAHU-WEST WAHIAWA LIBRARY               PARKING - RENOV ADA W/ FRONT DOOR B 50,000 95,150 145,150 $48,449,850
11 8 75 HAWAII LAUPAHOEHOE PUB & SCH LIB     CONCRETE - SPALLING REBAR B 43,000 71,390 114,390 $48,564,240
26 7 75 OAHU-WEST KAPOLEI PUBLIC LIB WALL - RPR CRACKS AT CMU B 27,000 35,640 62,640 $48,626,880
26 7 75 HAWAII HILO REGIONAL LIBRARY       ROOF - STRUCT STUDY LANAI BEAMS B 37,000 55,000 92,000 $48,718,880
10 8 74 MAUI WAILUKU PUBLIC LIBRARY        DOORS - EXTER RPL B 26,000 33,000 59,000 $48,777,880
10 8 74 OAHU-WEST WAIANAE LIBRARY               REPLACE MECH RM DOORS B 16,600 15,000 31,600 $48,809,480
25 7 74 OAHU-EAST MCCULLY-MOILIILI LIB          ELEVATOR - UPGRADE B 109,000 356,950 465,950 $49,275,430
25 7 74 OAHU-STATE HAWAII STATE LIBRARY          ELEVATOR - UPGRADE 2 B 184,000 713,790 897,790 $50,173,220

9 8 73 MAUI KIHEI PUBLIC LIBRARY          GROUNDS - IRRIGATION IMPROVEMENT B 37,000 55,000 92,000 $50,265,220
24 7 73 KAUAI PRINCEVILLE PUBLIC LIB SIDEWALKS, STEPS B 37,000 50,000 87,000 $50,352,220
24 7 73 OAHU-EAST KALIHI-PALAMA LIBRARY         WALKWAY - CT @ COURTYARD PONDING B 15,000 3,520 18,520 $50,370,740
22 7 71 HAWAII PAHALA PUB & SCH LIB          WATER LINE - MOVE FROM HYDRANT? B 37,000 57,750 94,750 $50,465,490
22 7 71 KAUAI KAPAA LIBRARY                 WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $50,686,490
6 8 70 KAUAI KAPAA LIBRARY                 HALLWAY/RESTROOMS ADA B 58,000 138,600 196,600 $50,883,090

19 7 68 OAHU-WEST WAIANAE LIBRARY               ELECTRICAL - UPGRADE B 57,000 107,030 164,030 $51,047,120
19 7 68 OAHU-WEST WAIALUA LIBRARY               ELECTRICAL SYSTEM B 57,500 100,000 157,500 $51,204,620
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19 7 68 HAWAII KEAAU PUB & SCH LIB           ELECTRICAL UPGRADE       B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $51,425,620
19 7 68 HAWAII HILO REGIONAL LIBRARY       ELECTRICAL UPGRADE  B 98,000 297,440 395,440 $51,821,060
19 7 68 OAHU-STATE HAWAII STATE LIBRARY          ELECTRICAL SYSTEM B 109,000 350,000 459,000 $52,280,060
19 7 68 OAHU-WEST EWA BEACH PUB & SCH LIB       ELECTRICAL SYSTEM B 87,000 250,000 337,000 $52,617,060
3 8 67 MAUI KIHEI PUBLIC LIBRARY          RESTROOM - RPL FIXTURES B 17,000 17,820 34,820 $52,651,880

18 7 67 OAHU-EAST WAIKIKI-KAPAHULU LIB          PAINT EXTERIOR - RPR EWA/MAKAI B 58,000 138,600 196,600 $52,848,480
2 8 66 MAUI WAILUKU PUBLIC LIBRARY        FURNITURE - NEW ADA CIRC DESK B 27,000 34,650 61,650 $52,910,130
2 8 66 MAUI WAILUKU PUBLIC LIBRARY        FURNITURE - NEW SHELVES B 37,000 57,750 94,750 $53,004,880

17 7 66 KAUAI PRINCEVILLE PUBLIC LIB LIGHTS EXTERIOR B 37,000 50,000 87,000 $53,091,880
15 7 64 KAUAI PRINCEVILLE PUBLIC LIB LIGHTS INTERIOR B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $53,312,880
15 7 64 KAUAI KOLOA PUB & SCH LIB           LIGHTS INTERIOR B 47,100 80,000 127,100 $53,439,980
28 6 64 MAUI KIHEI PUBLIC LIBRARY          ROOF - RPL TILE (1996) B 154,000 577,500 731,500 $54,171,480
28 6 64 OAHU-STATE HAWAII STATE LIBRARY          ROOF - RPL TILE & FLAT (RPR 2015) B 458,000 2,310,000 2,768,000 $56,939,480
27 6 63 KAUAI WAIMEA LIBRARY                A/C - RPL 2 AHUS, 2 FCUS B 98,000 311,850 409,850 $57,349,330
27 6 63 OAHU-WEST WAHIAWA LIBRARY               A/C - INSTALL EF IN RESTROOMS B 15,000 11,880 26,880 $57,376,210
26 6 62 MAUI WAILUKU PUBLIC LIBRARY        STRUCTURAL - CARPRT PEDSTL, LDG DOCK B 15,000 3,520 18,520 $57,394,730
12 7 61 KAUAI WAIMEA LIBRARY                PARKING - RPL CRACK SLABS FRONT/REAR B 26,000 33,000 59,000 $57,453,730
12 7 61 KAUAI WAIMEA LIBRARY                PARKING - RPR CMU WALL B 17,000 17,820 34,820 $57,488,550
12 7 61 OAHU-EAST KAIMUKI REGIONAL LIB          PARKING - INSTLL CORNR GUARDS @ 7 COL B 17,000 17,820 34,820 $57,523,370
12 7 61 HAWAII LAUPAHOEHOE PUB & SCH LIB     PARKING REPAVE B 27,000 35,640 62,640 $57,586,010
24 6 60 HAWAII PAHALA PUB & SCH LIB          SLAB CRACK STAFF AREA B 26,600 30,000 56,600 $57,642,610
9 7 58 OAHU-STATE HAWAII STATE LIBRARY          GROUNDS - CONCR BENCHES SPALLING B 32,000 46,200 78,200 $57,720,810

22 6 58 HAWAII PAHALA PUB & SCH LIB          WATER LINE - EXTER FOUNTAIN RPL?? B 15,000 9,240 24,240 $57,745,050
22 6 58 HAWAII PAHALA PUB & SCH LIB          WASTE/WATER PIPING - CAST/COPPER B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $57,966,050
22 6 58 KAUAI HANAPEPE PUBLIC LIB             WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $58,187,050
21 6 57 HAWAII KOHALA LIBRARY ENERGY - RPL 10 KW WIND TURBINE (2010) B 80,000 236,940 316,940 $58,503,990
6 7 55 MAUI WAILUKU PUBLIC LIBRARY        WALL - WORK RM / CRACK @ BEAM B 32,000 41,690 73,690 $58,577,680
6 7 55 OAHU-EAST LILIHA LIBRARY                WALL - INTERIOR CRACKS B 37,000 57,750 94,750 $58,672,430

19 6 55 MAUI MOLOKAI LIBRARY               ELECTRICAL SYSTEM B 43,400 70,000 113,400 $58,785,830
19 6 55 MAUI MAKAWAO LIBRARY               ELECTRICAL SYSTEM B 57,000 100,000 157,000 $58,942,830
19 6 55 MAUI MAKAWAO LIBRARY               ELECTRICAL - ADD OUTLETS B 57,000 107,030 164,030 $59,106,860
19 6 55 OAHU-EAST KAIMUKI REGIONAL LIB          ELEC - UPGRADE B 71,000 173,250 244,250 $59,351,110
17 6 53 HAWAII KEALAKEKUA LIBRARY            WINDOWS B 57,500 100,000 157,500 $59,508,610
28 5 53 OAHU-EAST WAIKIKI-KAPAHULU LIB          ROOF - RPL TILE (2009) B 98,000 333,080 431,080 $59,939,690
28 5 53 OAHU-WEST WAHIAWA LIBRARY               ROOF - RPL TPO, ENTRY (2004) B 58,000 142,780 200,780 $60,140,470
28 5 53 OAHU-EAST MCCULLY-MOILIILI LIB          ROOF - INSTL OVERFLOW DRAINS B 37,000 57,750 94,750 $60,235,220
28 5 53 OAHU-WEST KAPOLEI PUBLIC LIB ROOF - RPL (2000) B 143,000 519,750 662,750 $60,897,970
28 5 53 OAHU-EAST KAILUA LIBRARY                ROOF - RPL PVC (2012) B 119,000 404,470 523,470 $61,421,440
28 5 53 HAWAII HILO REGIONAL LIBRARY       ROOF - RPL CAPSHEET (2008) B 284,000 1,189,650 1,473,650 $62,895,090
28 5 53 OAHU-EAST AINA HAINA PUBLIC LIB            ROOF - HYDROSTOP W/ PV (2011/2015) B 184,000 726,880 910,880 $63,805,970
16 6 52 HAWAII THELMA PARKER MEM LIB         LIGHTS EXTER - RPL AT EAVES B 32,000 41,690 73,690 $63,879,660
27 5 52 HAWAII THELMA PARKER MEM LIB         A/C - SPLIT UNIT @ MECH RM & FRONT B 50,000 92,400 142,400 $64,022,060
27 5 52 OAHU-EAST LILIHA LIBRARY                A/C RPL 2 AHU (2004) B 79,500 200,000 279,500 $64,301,560
27 5 52 OAHU-EAST LILIHA LIBRARY                A/C - RPL 6 FCUS (2004) B 154,000 577,500 731,500 $65,033,060
27 5 52 HAWAII HILO REGIONAL LIBRARY       A/C - RPL CHLLR @ CHILDRENS (RPR16) B 80,000 231,000 311,000 $65,344,060
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26 5 51 OAHU-EAST WAIKIKI-KAPAHULU LIB          STRUCTURAL - CONCR PED SPALLING B 15,000 3,520 18,520 $65,362,580
26 5 51 OAHU-EAST KAHUKU PUB & SCH LIB          WALL - RPR N/E WALL CRACK INTERIOR B 26,000 29,700 55,700 $65,418,280
25 5 50 OAHU-WEST KAPOLEI PUBLIC LIB ELEVATOR - UPGRADE 1EA B 109,000 356,950 465,950 $65,884,230
12 6 48 OAHU-EAST KANEOHE REGIONAL LIB          PARKING - BLOCK KAM ENTR ADD STALLS? B 119,000 404,250 523,250 $66,407,480
12 6 48 HAWAII HILO REGIONAL LIBRARY       PARKING LOT REPAVE - FLOOD B 57,000 101,090 158,090 $66,565,570
12 6 48 KAUAI HANAPEPE PUBLIC LIB             PARKING RESEAL / INSTL POLE LTS B 57,000 112,970 169,970 $66,735,540
23 5 48 MAUI KAHULUI LIBRARY               FIRE ALARM - UPGRADE B 50,000 95,150 145,150 $66,880,690
12 6 48 OAHU-WEST WAIPAHU LIBRARY               PARKING REPAVE (W/ CIVIC CTR) B 47,000 83,270 130,270 $67,010,960
22 5 47 OAHU-WEST WAIPAHU LIBRARY               WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $67,231,960
22 5 47 KAUAI WAIMEA LIBRARY                WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $67,452,960
22 5 47 OAHU-EAST WAIMANALO PUB & SCH LIB       WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $67,673,960
22 5 47 MAUI WAILUKU PUBLIC LIBRARY        WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $67,894,960
22 5 47 OAHU-EAST WAIKIKI-KAPAHULU LIB          WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $68,115,960
22 5 47 OAHU-WEST WAIANAE LIBRARY               WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $68,336,960
22 5 47 OAHU-WEST WAIALUA LIBRARY               WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $68,557,960
22 5 47 OAHU-WEST WAHIAWA LIBRARY               WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $68,778,960
22 5 47 HAWAII THELMA PARKER MEM LIB         WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $68,999,960
22 5 47 OAHU-WEST SALT LAKE/MOANALUA PUB LIB    WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $69,220,960
22 5 47 OAHU-WEST PEARL CITY REGIONAL LIB       WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $69,441,960
22 5 47 HAWAII PAHOA PUB & SCH LIB           WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $69,662,960
22 5 47 OAHU-WEST MILILANI LIBRARY              WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $69,883,960
22 5 47 OAHU-EAST MCCULLY-MOILIILI LIB          WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $70,104,960
22 5 47 OAHU-EAST MANOA LIBRARY WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $70,325,960
22 5 47 MAUI MAKAWAO LIBRARY               WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $70,546,960
22 5 47 OAHU-EAST LILIHA LIBRARY                WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $70,767,960
22 5 47 OAHU-BLIND/        LIBRARY/BLIND/HDCP            WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $70,988,960
22 5 47 HAWAII LAUPAHOEHOE PUB & SCH LIB     WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $71,209,960
22 5 47 MAUI LANAI PUB & SCH LIB           WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $71,430,960
22 5 47 MAUI LAHAINA LIBRARY               WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $71,651,960
22 5 47 MAUI LAHAINA LIBRARY               WATER LINES - RPL GALV B 43,000 71,390 114,390 $71,766,350
22 5 47 KAUAI KOLOA PUB & SCH LIB           WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $71,987,350
22 5 47 HAWAII KOHALA LIBRARY WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $72,208,350
22 5 47 MAUI KIHEI PUBLIC LIBRARY          WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $72,429,350
22 5 47 HAWAII KEALAKEKUA LIBRARY            WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $72,650,350
22 5 47 HAWAII KEAAU PUB & SCH LIB           WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $72,871,350
22 5 47 OAHU-WEST KAPOLEI PUBLIC LIB WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $73,092,350
22 5 47 OAHU-EAST KANEOHE REGIONAL LIB          WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $73,313,350
22 5 47 OAHU-EAST KALIHI-PALAMA LIBRARY         WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $73,534,350
22 5 47 OAHU-EAST KAIMUKI REGIONAL LIB          WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $73,755,350
22 5 47 OAHU-EAST KAILUA LIBRARY                WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $73,976,350
22 5 47 MAUI KAHULUI LIBRARY               WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $74,197,350
22 5 47 OAHU-EAST KAHUKU PUB & SCH LIB          WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $74,418,350
22 5 47 HAWAII HONOKAA LIBRARY               WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $74,639,350
22 5 47 HAWAII HILO REGIONAL LIBRARY       WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $74,860,350
22 5 47 OAHU-STATE HAWAII STATE LIBRARY          WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $75,081,350
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22 5 47 MAUI HANA COMMUNITY SCHOOL LIB WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $75,302,350
22 5 47 OAHU-WEST EWA BEACH PUB & SCH LIB       WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $75,523,350
22 5 47 OAHU-EAST AINA HAINA PUBLIC LIB            WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $75,744,350
22 5 47 OAHU-WEST AIEA LIBRARY (OLD) WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $75,965,350
22 5 47 OAHU-WEST AIEA LIBRARY (NEW) WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $76,186,350
20 5 45 HAWAII MT. VIEW PUB & SCH LIB        TERMITE TENT B 27,000 35,000 62,000 $76,248,350
20 5 45 KAUAI KOLOA PUB & SCH LIB           TERMITE TREATMENT B 37,000 50,000 87,000 $76,335,350
20 5 45 HAWAII KAILUA-KONA LIBRARY           TERMITE TREATMENT B 26,600 30,000 56,600 $76,391,950
19 5 44 OAHU-WEST WAIPAHU LIBRARY               ELECTRICAL SYSTEM B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $76,612,950
19 5 44 OAHU-EAST WAIMANALO PUB & SCH LIB       ELECTRICAL SYSTEM B 57,500 100,000 157,500 $76,770,450
19 5 44 OAHU-WEST SALT LAKE/MOANALUA PUB LIB    ELECTRICAL SYSTEM B 97,500 300,000 397,500 $77,167,950
19 5 44 OAHU-WEST PEARL CITY REGIONAL LIB       ELECTRICAL SYSTEM B 87,000 250,000 337,000 $77,504,950
19 5 44 HAWAII PAHOA PUB & SCH LIB           ELECTRICAL SYSTEM B 47,100 80,000 127,100 $77,632,050
19 5 44 HAWAII PAHALA PUB & SCH LIB          ELECTRICAL SYSTEM B 47,100 80,000 127,100 $77,759,150
19 5 44 HAWAII NAALEHU PUBLIC LIBRARY        ELECTRICAL SYSTEM B 47,100 80,000 127,100 $77,886,250
19 5 44 HAWAII MT. VIEW PUB & SCH LIB        ELECTRICAL UPGRADE  B 47,000 83,270 130,270 $78,016,520
19 5 44 OAHU-WEST MILILANI LIBRARY              ELECTRICAL SYSTEM B 79,500 200,000 279,500 $78,296,020
19 5 44 OAHU-EAST MCCULLY-MOILIILI LIB          ELECTRICAL SYSTEM B 87,000 250,000 337,000 $78,633,020
19 5 44 OAHU-EAST LILIHA LIBRARY                ELECTRICAL SYSTEM B 87,000 250,000 337,000 $78,970,020
19 5 44 KAUAI LIHUE LIBRARY                 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $79,191,020
19 5 44 HAWAII LAUPAHOEHOE PUB & SCH LIB     ELECTRICAL SYSTEM B 47,100 80,000 127,100 $79,318,120
19 5 44 HAWAII KOHALA LIBRARY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM B 47,100 80,000 127,100 $79,445,220
19 5 44 MAUI KIHEI PUBLIC LIBRARY          ELECTRICAL SYSTEM B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $79,666,220
19 5 44 HAWAII KEALAKEKUA LIBRARY            ELECTRICAL SYSTEM B 47,100 80,000 127,100 $79,793,320
19 5 44 OAHU-WEST KAPOLEI PUBLIC LIB ELECTRICAL SYSTEM B 87,000 250,000 337,000 $80,130,320
19 5 44 MAUI KAHULUI LIBRARY               ELECTRICAL SYSTEM B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $80,351,320
19 5 44 OAHU-EAST KAHUKU PUB & SCH LIB          ELECTRICAL SYSTEM B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $80,572,320
19 5 44 OAHU-EAST HAWAII KAI LIBRARY            ELECTRICAL SYSTEM B 97,500 300,000 397,500 $80,969,820
19 5 44 KAUAI HANAPEPE PUBLIC LIB             ELECTRICAL UPGRADE OLD SIDE (2012) B 43,000 71,390 114,390 $81,084,210
19 5 44 MAUI HANA COMMUNITY SCHOOL LIB ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (W/SCHOOL?) B 57,500 100,000 157,500 $81,241,710
19 5 44 OAHU-EAST AINA HAINA PUBLIC LIB            ELECTRICAL SYSTEM B 87,000 250,000 337,000 $81,578,710
28 4 44 KAUAI PRINCEVILLE PUBLIC LIB ROOF - RPL TILE (1999) B 143,000 535,370 678,370 $82,257,080
28 4 44 MAUI MAKAWAO LIBRARY               ROOF - RPL SHINGLE/FLAT (2008) B 71,000 158,180 229,180 $82,486,260
28 4 44 OAHU-EAST KAHUKU PUB & SCH LIB          ROOF - RPL TPO (2010) B 80,000 237,930 317,930 $82,804,190
17 5 42 KAUAI KAPAA LIBRARY                 WINDOWS B 40,700 60,000 100,700 $82,904,890
17 5 42 KAUAI WAIMEA LIBRARY                WINDOWS/DOORS - RPL HISTORIC? B 58,000 142,780 200,780 $83,105,670
17 5 42 MAUI MOLOKAI LIBRARY               WINDOWS - RPL B 47,000 88,000 135,000 $83,240,670
17 5 42 HAWAII HONOKAA LIBRARY               WINDOWS - REPAIR HISTORIC B 32,000 41,690 73,690 $83,314,360
26 4 42 OAHU-WEST PEARL CITY REGIONAL LIB       WALLS - CMU STRUCT CRACK STUDY   B 47,000 83,270 130,270 $83,444,630
26 4 42 OAHU-EAST KANEOHE REGIONAL LIB          STRUCT STUDY - SETTLING??? B 30,000 0 30,000 $83,474,630
15 5 40 KAUAI KAPAA LIBRARY                 LIGHTS INTERIOR B 47,100 80,000 127,100 $83,601,730
15 5 40 KAUAI WAIMEA LIBRARY                LIGHTS INTERIOR B 57,500 100,000 157,500 $83,759,230
15 5 40 MAUI LAHAINA LIBRARY LIGHT INTERIOR - RPL B 32,000 44,000 76,000 $83,835,230
3 6 39 OAHU-WEST PEARL CITY REGIONAL LIB       PLMBG FIXT - R/R ADA B 58,000 142,780 200,780 $84,036,010
3 6 39 OAHU-EAST KANEOHE REGIONAL LIB          RESTROOMS ADA & PARTITIONS B 50,000 95,150 145,150 $84,181,160
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23 4 39 OAHU-EAST HAWAII KAI LIBRARY            FIRE ALARM UPGRADE W/ ELEVATOR B 43,000 71,390 114,390 $84,295,550

2 6 38 HAWAII KEALAKEKUA LIBRARY            FURNITURE - NEW ADA CIRC DESK B 43,000 69,300 112,300 $84,407,850
22 4 38 HAWAII KEALAKEKUA LIBRARY            REPLACE GALVANIZED WATER PIPING B 37,000 50,000 87,000 $84,494,850
12 5 37 HAWAII KEALAKEKUA LIBRARY            PARKING - INSTALL LIGHTS LED? B 27,000 35,640 62,640 $84,557,490
12 5 37 HAWAII KAILUA-KONA LIBRARY           PARKING - INSTALL GATE & CLF @ REAR??? B 20,000 23,760 43,760 $84,601,250
21 4 37 HAWAII KOHALA LIBRARY ENERGY - WTR TANK RECLAIM - RPL RUST B 50,000 95,150 145,150 $84,746,400
28 3 37 HAWAII LAUPAHOEHOE PUB & SCH LIB     ROOF - RPL TPO & DOWNSPOUTS (2013) B 143,000 533,610 676,610 $85,423,010
28 3 37 MAUI KAHULUI LIBRARY               ROOF - RPL (SHINGLE) 2007 B 119,000 389,070 508,070 $85,931,080
28 3 37 OAHU-WEST AIEA LIBRARY (OLD) ROOF - RPLS CAPSHEET/GUTTER/EAVES B 87,000 242,000 329,000 $86,260,080
11 5 36 HAWAII MT. VIEW PUB & SCH LIB        WALLS - EXTERIOR B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $86,481,080
20 4 36 HAWAII KEALAKEKUA LIBRARY            TERMITE TREATMENT B 26,600 30,000 56,600 $86,537,680
27 3 36 OAHU-WEST WAIANAE LIBRARY               A/C - RPL VAVS (2009) B 109,000 346,500 455,500 $86,993,180
27 3 36 OAHU-WEST PEARL CITY REGIONAL LIB       A/C - RPL 2 COOLING TOWERS (2010) B 119,000 438,900 557,900 $87,551,080
27 3 36 OAHU-WEST PEARL CITY REGIONAL LIB       A/C - RPL 2 AHUS ON ROOF (2010) B 131,000 462,000 593,000 $88,144,080
27 3 36 OAHU-WEST MILILANI LIBRARY              A/C - RPL 8 TON CHLLR & AHU (2008) B 58,000 138,600 196,600 $88,340,680
27 3 36 OAHU-WEST MILILANI LIBRARY              A/C - RPL 50 TON CHLLR & AHU (2008) B 143,000 485,100 628,100 $88,968,780
27 3 36 OAHU-EAST MCCULLY-MOILIILI LIB          A/C - RPL COOLING TOWER (2009) B 87,000 288,750 375,750 $89,344,530
27 3 36 OAHU-EAST MANOA LIBRARY A/C - RPL 30 TON CHILLER (2010) B 80,000 231,000 311,000 $89,655,530
27 3 36 OAHU-EAST MANOA LIBRARY A/C - RPL 1 AHU 2 FCUS B 87,000 288,750 375,750 $90,031,280
27 3 36 OAHU-EAST MANOA LIBRARY A/C - RPL 11 TERMINAL UNITS B 131,000 462,000 593,000 $90,624,280
27 3 36 MAUI KAHULUI LIBRARY               A/C - RPL PACKAGE UNIT FOR ANNEX (2009) B 58,000 115,500 173,500 $90,797,780
27 3 36 OAHU-WEST AIEA LIBRARY (OLD) A/C - RPL AHUS / SPLITS (2016) B 87,000 288,750 375,750 $91,173,530
27 3 36 OAHU-WEST AIEA LIBRARY (OLD) A/C - RPL CHILLER (2016) B 109,000 346,500 455,500 $91,629,030
27 3 36 OAHU-WEST AIEA LIBRARY (NEW) A/C - RPL CHILLER / AHUS (2014) B 131,000 462,000 593,000 $92,222,030
19 4 35 KAUAI KOLOA PUB & SCH LIB           ELECTRICAL - UPGRADE (2006) B 58,000 130,900 188,900 $92,410,930
26 3 35 OAHU-WEST PEARL CITY REGIONAL LIB       WALLS - EPOXY CMU STRUCT CRKS B 43,000 71,390 114,390 $92,525,320
25 3 34 OAHU-WEST SALT LAKE/MOANALUA PUB LIB    ELEVATOR - UPGRADE 1992 B 109,000 356,950 465,950 $92,991,270
17 4 33 HAWAII MT. VIEW PUB & SCH LIB        WINDOWS - WOOD/GLASS LOUVERS B 50,800 90,000 140,800 $93,132,070
17 4 33 OAHU-WEST KAPOLEI PUBLIC LIB WINDOW - RPR LEAKS B 17,000 17,380 34,380 $93,166,450
17 4 33 HAWAII KAILUA-KONA LIBRARY           WINDOWS B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $93,387,450
16 4 32 MAUI LANAI PUB & SCH LIB           LIGHT EXTERIOR - RPL BLDG & PRKG B 37,000 55,000 92,000 $93,479,450
23 3 32 OAHU-WEST WAIPAHU LIBRARY               FIRE ALARM - UPGRADE B 47,000 83,270 130,270 $93,609,720
23 3 32 KAUAI WAIMEA LIBRARY                FIRE ALARM - INSTALL (GRANDFATHERED) B 43,000 77,330 120,330 $93,730,050
23 3 32 OAHU-WEST WAIALUA LIBRARY               FIRE ALARM - UPGRADE (2006) B 20,000 23,760 43,760 $93,773,810
23 3 32 OAHU-WEST WAHIAWA LIBRARY               FIRE ALARM - UPGRADE B 40,000 59,510 99,510 $93,873,320
23 3 32 OAHU-WEST SALT LAKE/MOANALUA PUB LIB    FIRE ALARM - UPGRADE B 58,000 119,020 177,020 $94,050,340
23 3 32 KAUAI PRINCEVILLE PUBLIC LIB FIRE ALARM - UPGRADE B 43,000 71,390 114,390 $94,164,730
23 3 32 OAHU-WEST MILILANI LIBRARY              FIRE ALARM - UPGRADE (2006) B 43,000 71,390 114,390 $94,279,120
23 3 32 OAHU-EAST MCCULLY-MOILIILI LIB          FIRE ALARM - INSTALL (GRANDFATHERED) B 57,000 107,030 164,030 $94,443,150
23 3 32 OAHU-BLIND/        LIBRARY/BLIND/HDCP            FIRE ALARM - UPGRADE B 37,000 53,570 90,570 $94,533,720
23 3 32 MAUI LAHAINA LIBRARY               FIRE ALARM - UPGRADE B 40,000 59,510 99,510 $94,633,230
23 3 32 MAUI KIHEI PUBLIC LIBRARY          FIRE ALARM - RPL B 50,000 95,150 145,150 $94,778,380
23 3 32 OAHU-WEST KAPOLEI PUBLIC LIB FIRE ALARM - UPGRADE B 43,000 71,390 114,390 $94,892,770
23 3 32 OAHU-EAST KANEOHE REGIONAL LIB          FIRE ALARM UPGRADE B 57,000 107,030 164,030 $95,056,800
23 3 32 OAHU-EAST KALIHI-PALAMA LIBRARY         FIRE ALARM - UPGRADE (2006) B 50,000 95,150 145,150 $95,201,950
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23 3 32 OAHU-EAST KAIMUKI REGIONAL LIB          FIRE ALARM - UPGRADE B 50,000 95,150 145,150 $95,347,100
23 3 32 OAHU-EAST KAILUA LIBRARY                FIRE ALARM - INSTALL (GRANDFATHERED) B 50,000 95,150 145,150 $95,492,250
23 3 32 HAWAII HONOKAA LIBRARY               FIRE ALARM - NEW (2008) B 32,000 47,630 79,630 $95,571,880
23 3 32 OAHU-STATE HAWAII STATE LIBRARY          FIRE ALARM - UPGRADE B 80,000 237,930 317,930 $95,889,810
23 3 32 OAHU-EAST AINA HAINA PUBLIC LIB            FIRE ALARM UPGRADE B 40,000 59,510 99,510 $95,989,320
23 3 32 OAHU-WEST AIEA LIBRARY (NEW) FIRE ALARM - RPL (2014) B 47,000 80,850 127,850 $96,117,170
28 2 32 OAHU-WEST WAIANAE LIBRARY               ROOF - RPL W/ PV (2011) B 184,000 697,180 881,180 $96,998,350
15 4 31 HAWAII KAILUA-KONA LIBRARY           LIGHTS INTERIOR - T8 B 57,500 100,000 157,500 $97,155,850
22 3 31 HAWAII MT. VIEW PUB & SCH LIB        WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $97,376,850
22 3 31 KAUAI LIHUE LIBRARY                 WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $97,597,850
22 3 31 MAUI LANAI PUB & SCH LIB           WASTE/WATER PIPING B 37,000 50,000 87,000 $97,684,850
22 3 31 HAWAII KAILUA-KONA LIBRARY           WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $97,905,850
27 2 31 OAHU-WEST SALT LAKE/MOANALUA PUB LIB    A/C - RPL 6 VAVS (2011) B 109,000 346,500 455,500 $98,361,350
27 2 31 OAHU-WEST SALT LAKE/MOANALUA PUB LIB    A/C - RPL 2 AHUS (2011) (1 UNIT OLDER) B 131,000 462,000 593,000 $98,954,350
27 2 31 OAHU-WEST SALT LAKE/MOANALUA PUB LIB    A/C - RPL 2 60 TON CHILLERS (2011) B 163,000 630,520 793,520 $99,747,870
27 2 31 KAUAI LIHUE LIBRARY                 A/C - RPL 3 SMALL CHILLER/AHUS?? 2013 B 109,000 346,500 455,500 $100,203,370
27 2 31 KAUAI LIHUE LIBRARY                 A/C - RPL 1 CHILLER, 2 AHUS 2013 B 131,000 462,000 593,000 $100,796,370
27 2 31 MAUI LANAI PUB & SCH LIB           A/C - RPL UNITS ON ROOF (2013) B 143,000 485,100 628,100 $101,424,470
27 2 31 HAWAII KEALAKEKUA LIBRARY            A/C - RPL PACKAGE UNIT (2016) B 87,000 267,630 354,630 $101,779,100
27 2 31 KAUAI HANAPEPE PUBLIC LIB             A/C - RPL 2 PACKAGE UNITS B 87,000 275,000 362,000 $102,141,100
21 3 30 OAHU-EAST MANOA LIBRARY ENERGY - RPL RECLAIM WATER PUMPS B 15,000 8,140 23,140 $102,164,240
21 3 30 HAWAII KOHALA LIBRARY ENERGY - RPL 10 KW PV (2010) B 109,000 365,200 474,200 $102,638,440
21 3 30 OAHU-WEST AIEA LIBRARY (NEW) RETROCOMMISSIONING (DUE 2019) B 20,000 23,100 43,100 $102,681,540
21 3 30 OAHU-WEST AIEA LIBRARY (NEW) PV - RPL (2014) INVERTER (2016) B 109,000 346,500 455,500 $103,137,040
20 3 29 KAUAI PRINCEVILLE PUBLIC LIB TERMITE TENT B 47,100 80,000 127,100 $103,264,140
28 1 29 OAHU-EAST KAIMUKI REGIONAL LIB          ROOF - INSTL WNDW HATCH    B 15,000 11,880 26,880 $103,291,020
28 1 29 OAHU-EAST KAIMUKI REGIONAL LIB          ROOF - RPL TPO 2013 B 197,000 779,680 976,680 $104,267,700
28 1 29 KAUAI HANAPEPE PUBLIC LIB             ROOF - RPL @ MAIN (PV) (2011) B 58,000 119,020 177,020 $104,444,720
28 1 29 MAUI HANA COMMUNITY SCHOOL LIB ROOF - RPL TPO/SKYLIGHT, TREES!! (2013) B 80,000 240,900 320,900 $104,765,620

3 5 28 HAWAII PAHOA PUB & SCH LIB           RESTROOMS - (2012) B 71,000 149,930 220,930 $104,986,550
3 5 28 MAUI LAHAINA LIBRARY               RENOVATE RESTROOMS ADA B 58,000 142,780 200,780 $105,187,330

19 3 28 OAHU-EAST MANOA LIBRARY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM B 87,000 250,000 337,000 $105,524,330
19 3 28 OAHU-WEST AIEA LIBRARY (NEW) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM B 97,500 300,000 397,500 $105,921,830
27 1 28 MAUI HANA COMMUNITY SCHOOL LIB A/C - RPL ROOF PKGE, CHILLER, AHU (2013) B 119,000 427,350 546,350 $106,468,180
28 0 28 KAUAI WAIMEA LIBRARY                ROOF - RPL CAPSHEET W/ PV (2014) B 249,000 987,360 1,236,360 $107,704,540
28 0 28 OAHU-WEST SALT LAKE/MOANALUA PUB LIB    ROOF - RPL (DESIGN) B 109,000 356,950 465,950 $108,170,490
28 0 28 OAHU-WEST PEARL CITY REGIONAL LIB       ROOF - RPL/REDESIGN TPO (2014) B 271,000 1,085,700 1,356,700 $109,527,190
28 0 28 OAHU-WEST MILILANI LIBRARY              ROOF - RPL COPPER (2018) B 131,000 462,000 593,000 $110,120,190
28 0 28 OAHU-WEST MILILANI LIBRARY              ROOF - RPL CAPSHEET (2018) B 0 0 $110,120,190
28 0 28 OAHU-EAST MCCULLY-MOILIILI LIB          ROOF - RPL CAPSHEET (DESIGN) B 119,000 392,590 511,590 $110,631,780
28 0 28 OAHU-EAST LILIHA LIBRARY                ROOF - PRKG DECK COATED (2015) (DESIGN) B 109,000 346,500 455,500 $111,087,280
28 0 28 KAUAI LIHUE LIBRARY                 ROOF - RPL CAPSHEET AIR BUBBLES (2018) B 205,000 808,500 1,013,500 $112,100,780
28 0 28 KAUAI KOLOA PUB & SCH LIB           ROOF - RPL PVC (2014) B 131,000 462,000 593,000 $112,693,780
28 0 28 OAHU-STATE HAWAII STATE LIBRARY          ROOF - DRAIN LINER (2018?) B 57,000 107,030 164,030 $112,857,810
28 0 28 KAUAI HANAPEPE PUBLIC LIB             ROOF - RPL @ ADDITION (2011) B 57,000 107,030 164,030 $113,021,840
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28 0 28 OAHU-WEST EWA BEACH PUB & SCH LIB       ROOF - RPL PUF (RECOAT 2014) B 143,000 519,750 662,750 $113,684,590
23 2 27 OAHU-WEST WAIANAE LIBRARY               FIRE ALARM - UPGRADE B 40,000 59,510 99,510 $113,784,100
23 2 27 KAUAI LIHUE LIBRARY                 FIRE ALARM - UPGRADE (2013) B 43,000 71,390 114,390 $113,898,490
27 0 27 OAHU-WEST WAIPAHU LIBRARY               A/C - RPL 53 TON CHILLER (2014) B 109,000 346,500 455,500 $114,353,990
27 0 27 KAUAI WAIMEA LIBRARY                A/C - RPL CHILLER/DISCON/PUMPS/PIPE (2016) B 109,000 346,500 455,500 $114,809,490
27 0 27 OAHU-EAST WAIMANALO PUB & SCH LIB       A/C - RPL 6 TON PACKAGE UNIT (2018) B 58,000 115,500 173,500 $114,982,990
27 0 27 OAHU-EAST WAIMANALO PUB & SCH LIB       A/C - RPL 20 TON CHILLER & AHU (2018) B 131,000 462,000 593,000 $115,575,990
27 0 27 OAHU-WEST WAIANAE LIBRARY               A/C - RPL AHU (2016) B 80,000 231,000 311,000 $115,886,990
27 0 27 OAHU-WEST WAIANAE LIBRARY               A/C - RPL 30 TON CHILLER (2016) B 109,000 346,500 455,500 $116,342,490
27 0 27 OAHU-WEST WAIALUA LIBRARY               A/C - RPL 15 TON PACKAGE UNIT (2017) B 80,000 214,170 294,170 $116,636,660
27 0 27 OAHU-WEST WAHIAWA LIBRARY               A/C - 2 SPLITS FOR MTG RM B 27,000 34,650 61,650 $116,698,310
27 0 27 MAUI MAKAWAO LIBRARY               A/C - CHILLER/AHU/PKGE, ENCL (DESIGN) B 205,000 808,500 1,013,500 $117,711,810
27 0 27 OAHU-EAST LILIHA LIBRARY                A/C - RPL CHILLR (2017 DESIGN) B 103,500 319,750 423,250 $118,135,060
27 0 27 OAHU-BLIND/        LIBRARY/BLIND/HDCP            A/C - RPL 30 TON CHLLR/AHU (2015) B 80,000 231,000 311,000 $118,446,060
27 0 27 OAHU-WEST KAPOLEI PUBLIC LIB A/C - RPL 1 EA 75 TON CHLLRS (2017) B 184,000 693,000 877,000 $119,323,060
27 0 27 OAHU-WEST KAPOLEI PUBLIC LIB A/C - RPL 1 EA 75 TON CHLLRS (2015) B 184,000 693,000 877,000 $120,200,060
27 0 27 KAUAI KAPAA LIBRARY                 A/C - RPL 2EA SPLIT UNITS (2015) B 98,000 297,440 395,440 $120,595,500
27 0 27 KAUAI KAPAA LIBRARY                 A/C - RPL CHILLER/PUMPS/CHW PIPES (2016) B 109,000 346,500 455,500 $121,051,000
27 0 27 OAHU-EAST KANEOHE REGIONAL LIB          A/C - RPL 42 TON PACKGE CHILLER (2016) B 87,000 288,750 375,750 $121,426,750
27 0 27 OAHU-EAST KALIHI-PALAMA LIBRARY         A/C - RPL 3 PACKAGE UNITS ON ROOF (2017) B 131,000 462,000 593,000 $122,019,750
27 0 27 OAHU-EAST KAIMUKI REGIONAL LIB          A/C - RPL 2CHLLRS, 4AHUS, 4FCUS, CT (2017) B 249,000 1,039,500 1,288,500 $123,308,250
27 0 27 OAHU-EAST KAILUA LIBRARY                A/C - RPL 2 SMALL CHILLERS (2017) B 87,000 254,100 341,100 $123,649,350
27 0 27 OAHU-EAST KAILUA LIBRARY                A/C - RPL 4 TON CHILLER @ LUNCH RM (2015) B 58,000 115,500 173,500 $123,822,850
27 0 27 OAHU-EAST KAILUA LIBRARY                A/C - RPL 6 TON CHILLER @ OFFICE (2015) B 71,000 173,250 244,250 $124,067,100
27 0 27 OAHU-EAST KAILUA LIBRARY                A/C - RPL 20 TON CHILLER @ MAIN (2015) B 87,000 288,750 375,750 $124,442,850
27 0 27 MAUI KAHULUI LIBRARY               A/C - RPL 2EA SPLITS HAWAIIANA (2015) B 27,000 34,650 61,650 $124,504,500
27 0 27 MAUI KAHULUI LIBRARY               A/C - RPL CHILLER (NEW REFRIG) DESIGN B 87,000 288,750 375,750 $124,880,250
27 0 27 MAUI KAHULUI LIBRARY               A/C - RPL AHU (2010) DESIGN B 131,000 452,100 583,100 $125,463,350
27 0 27 OAHU-EAST KAHUKU PUB & SCH LIB          A/C - RPL AHU IN MECH RM (2018) B 80,000 231,000 311,000 $125,774,350
27 0 27 OAHU-EAST KAHUKU PUB & SCH LIB          A/C - RPL 30 TON CHILLER (2018) B 80,000 214,170 294,170 $126,068,520
27 0 27 HAWAII HILO REGIONAL LIBRARY       A/C - RPL FCU @ BSMNT LOUNGE,R/R, B 37,000 57,750 94,750 $126,163,270
27 0 27 OAHU-STATE HAWAII STATE LIBRARY          A/C - RPL 2 COOLING TOWERS (2012) B 131,000 475,860 606,860 $126,770,130
27 0 27 OAHU-STATE HAWAII STATE LIBRARY          A/C - RPL 2EA 128 TON CHILLERS (2013) B 184,000 713,790 897,790 $127,667,920
27 0 27 OAHU-EAST HAWAII KAI LIBRARY            A/C - RPL 3 ROOF CMPRS/2 FCUS (2016) B 71,000 173,250 244,250 $127,912,170
27 0 27 OAHU-EAST HAWAII KAI LIBRARY            A/C - BOOKSTORE SPLITS N/A (FOL 2013) B 80,000 253,000 333,000 $128,245,170
27 0 27 OAHU-EAST HAWAII KAI LIBRARY            A/C - RPL 2 24 TON PKGE ON ROOF (2014) B 119,000 438,900 557,900 $128,803,070
27 0 27 OAHU-WEST EWA BEACH PUB & SCH LIB       A/C - RPL 3 AHUS ON ROOF (2014) B 131,000 462,000 593,000 $129,396,070
27 0 27 OAHU-EAST AINA HAINA PUBLIC LIB            A/C - RPL AHU (2018) B 80,000 231,000 311,000 $129,707,070
27 0 27 OAHU-EAST AINA HAINA PUBLIC LIB            A/C - RPL 40 TON CHILLER (2013) B 80,000 237,930 317,930 $130,025,000
10 4 26 MAUI KIHEI PUBLIC LIBRARY          EXTERIOR DOOR - AUTO SL GL OPERATOR B 26,000 33,000 59,000 $130,084,000
17 3 26 HAWAII PAHOA PUB & SCH LIB           WINDOWS - JALOUSIES INSTALLED 2014 B 37,000 48,510 85,510 $130,169,510
17 3 26 KAUAI LIHUE LIBRARY                 WINDOWS B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $130,390,510
17 3 26 MAUI LANAI PUB & SCH LIB           WINDOWS B 27,000 35,000 62,000 $130,452,510
17 3 26 KAUAI KOLOA PUB & SCH LIB           WINDOWS B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $130,673,510
22 2 26 MAUI MOLOKAI LIBRARY               WASTE/WATER PIPING B 40,700 60,000 100,700 $130,774,210
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26 0 26 OAHU-EAST LILIHA LIBRARY                WALL - RPL DH RETAIN WALL/SLAB (DESIGN) B 131,000 475,860 606,860 $131,381,070
21 2 25 OAHU-EAST MANOA LIBRARY PV - RPL (2012) B 80,000 220,000 300,000 $131,681,070
21 2 25 MAUI KAHULUI LIBRARY               ENERGY - RPL PV 50KW? 2011 B 184,000 713,790 897,790 $132,578,860
23 1 24 OAHU-EAST MANOA LIBRARY FIRE ALARM - RPL (2012) B 47,000 80,850 127,850 $132,706,710
24 0 24 OAHU-EAST LILIHA LIBRARY                WALKWAYS - NORTH SLAB AND ADD NEW B 43,000 74,910 117,910 $132,824,620
24 0 24 OAHU-EAST KANEOHE REGIONAL LIB          WALKWAY @ FRONT - TRIP 400SF (DSGN) B 15,000 8,360 23,360 $132,847,980
14 3 23 OAHU-WEST AIEA LIBRARY (NEW) FLOORING - CONCRETE / CT (2014) B 50,000 92,400 142,400 $132,990,380
19 2 23 KAUAI PRINCEVILLE PUBLIC LIB ELECTRICAL SYSTEM B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $133,211,380
19 2 23 MAUI LANAI PUB & SCH LIB           ELECTRICAL SYSTEM B 57,500 100,000 157,500 $133,368,880
19 2 23 OAHU-EAST KANEOHE REGIONAL LIB          ELEC - UPGRADE B 57,000 107,030 164,030 $133,532,910
19 2 23 OAHU-EAST KALIHI-PALAMA LIBRARY         ELEC - UPGRADE B 57,000 107,030 164,030 $133,696,940
22 1 23 KAUAI PRINCEVILLE PUBLIC LIB WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $133,917,940
23 0 23 OAHU-EAST KAHUKU PUB & SCH LIB          FIRE ALARM - W/ SCHOOL B 0 0 $133,917,940
21 1 22 HAWAII KAILUA-KONA LIBRARY           ENERGY - RPL 10 KW PV (2012) B 80,000 220,000 300,000 $134,217,940
21 1 22 KAUAI HANAPEPE PUBLIC LIB             ENERGY - RPL PV 10KW? (2012) B 87,000 275,000 362,000 $134,579,940
22 0 22 OAHU-EAST WAIKIKI-KAPAHULU LIB          WATER LINES RPL FOR BOTH LIBRARIES (2017) B 47,000 83,270 130,270 $134,710,210
22 0 22 HAWAII NAALEHU PUBLIC LIBRARY        WASTE/WATER PIPING B 71,000 150,000 221,000 $134,931,210
12 3 21 HAWAII KEALAKEKUA LIBRARY            PARKING RESEAL & INSTL SEC GATE      B 37,000 53,570 90,570 $135,021,780
17 2 21 KAUAI PRINCEVILLE PUBLIC LIB WINDOWS B 57,500 100,000 157,500 $135,179,280
21 0 21 OAHU-WEST WAIPAHU LIBRARY               RETROCOMMISSIONING  (2018) B 20,000 23,760 43,760 $135,223,040
21 0 21 KAUAI WAIMEA LIBRARY                RETROCOMMISSIONING (2018) B 20,000 23,760 43,760 $135,266,800
21 0 21 OAHU-EAST WAIMANALO PUB & SCH LIB       RETROCOMMISSIONING (2018) B 20,000 23,760 43,760 $135,310,560
21 0 21 MAUI WAILUKU PUBLIC LIBRARY        RETROCOMMISSIONING (2018) B 20,000 23,760 43,760 $135,354,320
21 0 21 OAHU-EAST WAIKIKI-KAPAHULU LIB          RETROCOMMISSIONING (2018) B 20,000 23,760 43,760 $135,398,080
21 0 21 OAHU-WEST WAIANAE LIBRARY               RETROCOMMISSIONING  (2018) B 20,000 23,760 43,760 $135,441,840
21 0 21 OAHU-WEST WAIALUA LIBRARY               RETROCOMMISSIONING  (2018) B 15,000 11,880 26,880 $135,468,720
21 0 21 OAHU-WEST WAHIAWA LIBRARY               RETROCOMMISSIONING  (2018) B 20,000 23,760 43,760 $135,512,480
21 0 21 HAWAII THELMA PARKER MEM LIB         RETROCOMMISSIONING (2018) B 20,000 23,760 43,760 $135,556,240
21 0 21 OAHU-WEST SALT LAKE/MOANALUA PUB LIB    RETROCOMMISSIONING  (2018) B 37,000 47,630 84,630 $135,640,870
21 0 21 KAUAI PRINCEVILLE PUBLIC LIB RETROCOMMISSIONING (2018) B 20,000 23,760 43,760 $135,684,630
21 0 21 OAHU-WEST PEARL CITY REGIONAL LIB       RETROCOMMISSIONING (2018) B 20,000 23,760 43,760 $135,728,390
21 0 21 HAWAII PAHOA PUB & SCH LIB           RETROCOMMISSIONING (2018) B 20,000 23,760 43,760 $135,772,150
21 0 21 HAWAII PAHALA PUB & SCH LIB          RETROCOMMISSIONING (2018) B 20,000 23,760 43,760 $135,815,910
21 0 21 HAWAII NAALEHU PUBLIC LIBRARY        RETROCOMMISSIONING (2018) B 15,000 5,940 20,940 $135,836,850
21 0 21 HAWAII MT. VIEW PUB & SCH LIB        RETROCOMMISSIONING (2018) B 20,000 23,760 43,760 $135,880,610
21 0 21 MAUI MOLOKAI LIBRARY               RETROCOMMISSIONING (2018) B 20,000 23,760 43,760 $135,924,370
21 0 21 OAHU-WEST MILILANI LIBRARY              RETROCOMMISSIONING (2018) B 20,000 23,760 43,760 $135,968,130
21 0 21 OAHU-EAST MCCULLY-MOILIILI LIB          PV - INSTALL (design 2017) B 184,000 713,790 897,790 $136,865,920
21 0 21 OAHU-EAST MCCULLY-MOILIILI LIB          RETROCOMMISSIONING (2018) B 20,000 23,760 43,760 $136,909,680
21 0 21 OAHU-EAST MANOA LIBRARY RETROCOMMISSIONING (2018) B 20,000 23,760 43,760 $136,953,440
21 0 21 MAUI MAKAWAO LIBRARY               RETROCOMMISSIONING (2018) B 20,000 23,760 43,760 $136,997,200
21 0 21 OAHU-EAST LILIHA LIBRARY                RETROCOMMISSIONING (2018) B 20,000 23,760 43,760 $137,040,960
21 0 21 KAUAI LIHUE LIBRARY                 RETROCOMMISSIONING (2018) B 27,000 35,640 62,640 $137,103,600
21 0 21 OAHU-BLIND/        LIBRARY/BLIND/HDCP            RETROCOMMISSIONING (2018) B 20,000 23,760 43,760 $137,147,360
21 0 21 HAWAII LAUPAHOEHOE PUB & SCH LIB     RETROCOMMISSIONING (2018) B 20,000 23,760 43,760 $137,191,120
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21 0 21 MAUI LANAI PUB & SCH LIB           RETROCOMMISSIONING (2018) B 20,000 23,760 43,760 $137,234,880
21 0 21 MAUI LAHAINA LIBRARY RETROCOMMISSIONING (2018) B 20,000 23,760 43,760 $137,278,640
21 0 21 KAUAI KOLOA PUB & SCH LIB           RETROCOMMISSIONING (2018) B 20,000 23,760 43,760 $137,322,400
21 0 21 HAWAII KOHALA LIBRARY RETROCOMMISSIONING (2018) B 20,000 23,760 43,760 $137,366,160
